10300	00012555
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	800015326078
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/07/0301092014 **130.00 _
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	and the second sec
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	1 2 1051
Office Use Only	103-12533

Donald B. Fisher Suite 212 2180 W First Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901 (239) 334-3334

April 3, 2003

2. **7** ...

9 2 ŕί[.ed

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 245-6051

Attached are the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION for SOUTHWEST GROUP, LLC, pursuant to S.608.407, Florida Statutes.

Enclosed is one (1) check in the amount of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS (\$130), payable to the Florida Department of State for:

- 1) \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- 2) \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- <u>\$ 5.00</u> Certificate of Status \$130.00 TOTAL

Sincerely yours,

13. John

Donald B. Fisher

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

SOUTHWEST GROUP, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY FORMS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 608, and adopts as the Articles of Organization of such limited liability company the following:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this limited liability company is:

SOUTHWEST GROUP, LLC

ARTICLE II; PURPOSE

The Company shall have unlimited power to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful businesses for which a limited liability company may be organized according to the laws of the State of Florida, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

ARTICLE III: ADDRESS

B

2

Q

The mailing address and street address of the principal office shall be 2180 W First Street, Suite 212, Fort Myers, Florida 33901.

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent of the company in this state is DONALD B. FISHER, 2180 W First Street, Suite 212, Fort Myers, Florida 33901.

ARTICLE V: MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company shall be a manager-managed company. The number of managers shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VI: DISSOLUTION

The company shall exist from the date of filing of these Articles with the Department of State and shall be dissolved upon the occurrence of any one or more of the following events: a) December 31, 2052; b) the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company; c) the occurrence of any event of dissolution described in the Operating Agreement; d) the occurrence of any other event of dissolution described in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as the same may be modified from time to time, or any corresponding provision of succeeding law (the "Act"); provided however, that the Company shall not be dissolved and shall not be required to be wound up if the remaining members consent and elect to continue the business of the Company in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company or the Act, as the case may be.

ARTICLE VI: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent (incorporator) has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Fort Myers, Lee County, Florida this 3rd day of April 2003.

e finder

DONALD B. FISHER

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the following person being the person named in the Articles of Organization of SOUTHWEST GROUP, LLC, as Registered Agent of the Company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of these duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent.

Dated this 3rd day of April 2003.

hoker DONALD B. FISHER

Registered Agent